
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAf 
PENNSYwANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISWON 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

July 17, 2003 

/llsWii 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

HERBERT L JOSEPH II 
T/A JEUNNE NOIRE ENTERPRISES OF PENNSYLVANIA 
432 PARKWOOD ROAD 
PITTSBURGH PA 15210 

BTL 

In re: A-00114384, F.3 - Application of Herbert L. Joseph, II. t/d/b/a Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
of Pennsylvania. 

Dear Sir: 

The vehicle description list filed to comply with the Commission order adopted 
June 26, 2003 at A-00114384, F.3, reports one vehicle to be placed into limousine service. The 
vehicle, a 2001 Cadillac Deville with 111,850 miles, does not comply with our requirements. 

The Commission requires that vehicles placed into limousine service be no more 
than eight (8) years old and have no more than 100,000 miles. 

Please take the steps necessary to comply with this requirement. 

Very truly yours, 

by: David Ehrhart 
Transportation Application Specialist 
(717)783-5945 

for: Timothy Zeigler, Manager 
Compliance Office 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 

pc: Document Folder 
Secretary's Service Section 

DEE/de "OCKET 
J U L 17 2003 



PUC LIMOUSINE VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION SHEET 

PUC# A-OO/ ^33^ F003 

COMPANY NAME: J ^ t ^ ,/SfT rrO^P^S PA 

VEHICLE LIST 

MAKE MODEL YEAR VIN# MILEAGE 
\<aG> KDS H f *T lai/mzd / / / P>SO 

R 
PA PUC, COMPLIANCE OFFICE, F 

RETURN TO: 
' 0 BOX 3265, HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265 

BBS 
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tN REPLY PtEASE 
REFER TO OUR RLE 

HERBERT L JOSEPH D 
T/A JEUNNE NOIRE ENTERPRISES OF PENNSYLVANIA 
432 PARKWOOD ROAD 
PITTSBURGH PA 15210 

In re: A-O0n4384, F.3 - Application of Herbert L. Joseph, I I , t/d/b/a Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
of Pennsylvania. 

Dear Sir: 

The vehicle description list filed to comply with the Commission order adopted 
June 26,2003 at A-00114384, F.S îBpens-eflte^ehicle t 0 be placed into limousine service. The 
vehicle, a 200 ̂ Cadillac DeviHeWith I \. 1,850 milesXdoes not comply with our requirements. 

The Commission requires that tfSfucles placed into limousine service be no more 
than eight (8) years old and have no more than 100,000 miles. 

Please take the steps necessary to comply with this requirement. 

Very truly yours, 

'A 

JUL 21 £003 
by; David Ehrhart 

Transportation Application Specialist 
(717) 783-5945 

for: Timothy Zeigler, Manager 
Compliance Office 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 

pc: Document Folder 
Secretary's Service Section 

DEE/de 
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i 
COtaiOMWBAIiTH OF PENNSYLVANIA i a 6 K D 5 4 Y 7 1 t r L 9 9 3 5 9 

V E H I C L E EMISSIONS I N S P E C T I O N REPORT 

Teat Date/Timai 07/21/2003 « 10i25:25 S638817770 

VIN: 
Odometer: 11454S 
License: IM2.224 
Counry: A l l e g l 

A T I O N 
^ f f ^ t / H ^ ^ r ^ ^ v ^ r ^ i f c • M o d 6 l : D B V T L L E 
4 Y 7 1 U 1 9 9 3 5 9 Engine size: 4 . 6 L Cylindm: 8 

GVWR: 0 Baimated Test 
2 Intpecrion Weight: 4000 

leny Type: I N I T I A L Record Number: 011060 

EMISSIONS CONTROL SYSTEMS V I S U A L / F U N C T I O N A L INSPECTION 

Air Inj. Sysusm: PASS Catalytic Convener PASS Gas Cap Integrity: PASS 
EGR System: PASS Evaporative Control System: PASS 
PCV System: PASS 
Fuel Inlet Restrktor: PASS 

T A I L I F E EMISSIONS INSPECTION 

HODB CO % HC ppro RPM DILUTION % 

2 speed I d l e L i m i t R e a d i n g Result L i m i t Reading Result Reading Resul t Reading Resul t 

I D L E 1 . 0 0 0 . 0 4 PASS 130 121 PASS N / A N / A 1 4 . 6 V A L I D 

2 5 0 0 RPM N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A 

OVERALL TEST RESULTS: 

1 Systems Visual/Functional Inspection: PASS 
Emissions Inspection: PASS 

PASS 
Sticker: IM33047743 
TIN: 840527536399 

P L E A S E R E T A I N T H I S DOCUMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

v a h l c l e tested i n accordance with federal regulations and Pa. T i t l e 75, Chapter 177 

PHONE: 

EMISSIONS INSPECTION STATION 
INSPECTOR NAME: LYLB E. WATT 
INSPECTOR ID: 17777137 

1200 WILLIAM FBMH EfftY MONftOBVILLE PA 19146- . ANALYZER 3X97150? 
(412) 373-3333 SOFTWARE VERSION: 9901 

VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPECTION QUESTIONS: 
• I f the s t a t ion , cannot answer your quest ions , 

p l e a s e c o n t a c t t h e C u e t o m e r H o t l i n e a t 

( 8 0 0 ) 2 6 5 - 0 9 2 1 

Inspector's 
Signature: 
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• Lifetime Servioe Guftriunee 
• Gcxnpetirive Up-Fronl Prtdns 

MONROEVILLE 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

4200 WlUlam penn Highway 

/ MONROEVILLE, PA 15140 

373-0423 

AUTOMOTIVE 
BODY SHOP 

Route 4a Norm 
(Haymaker Road) 

MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 
372-6601 

5200 Campbells Run Road 
PITTSBURGH, PA 16205 

783-4444 

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

5200 Campbells Run Road 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 

788-4444 

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES 
•me saiER HERESY otscuiMs Aa WAflfutfnes BI WER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, 
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MEneHANTABIUTY OR FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR-, PURPOSE AND NEITWER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER 
PERSON TO'ASSUME FOR fT ANY UABJUTY (̂ C0NNEC71ON W/TH V*E SALE OF THE 
PARTS. 

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PARTS AND 
LABOR LISTED BELOW. 

(412) 331-7325 M(JftK:-Ui2) 3 8 1 - t o 
QFRC£.ySK — 

— — rmvtft/oM iNPoi*ftno« — mwx: wî so 
JOSEPH-iI) HeRgeRT L 

PITTSOifiBtt Pft iS2lC 

«Cf€i (4i2) 381-7321 KC^s (4l2i 351-7321 
Vt-IHICLt IMPQRHATION 

ADV! 176 «CW€y, ItmilCEf PS£Lln m U FH VIM 1G6K054Y71U19933? 
m i 06098 iwyoica: 03/29/200213:45513.' oi cftBiLuftc .CEVILLE 

DATHS teStN: 03/18/02 ' M J 03/29/.02--

C-ONCtHN 53 O iSWf i SftliJ T « IS RttfD LEW HE m SHOKE I W I ^ HOOD HEP0H7 

cfiuss USKIW crn sais BRt̂E ^ BLOCK" 

corfltftfT -SB^^I •^fe"' ' * " 

Ji840 
ifeL>; HOURS mm 
m 12.3 119?.93 

5.0 

FACTMV 

000 

000 012345621 

TECH: RfiCIOPPUi PM, 

BujtLieow 
*0lLieii3flB 

5873.00 
1.68 

25*18 
5873.00 

13,44 

f .C- : IB. 

— SUKTOTPL 

TYPEi U TOTfiL Ĉ HRtiE FOR COMIM 

a « R N 53» AED-L/WE t f m iMSTftLlING tNGiNE '•AMD OETTll^ IV TO RUM NO SSCQNDARV 
coouwr PhH 

«»J?fiCT}CM MOTOR . t l tCmiC COOt.IfiiiJ HftN - R&HJKS 

QPfiiATfW 
J340I 

T£CH HOURS flWOLW 
480 2.S 1W,21 

CUSTOMER COPY 
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MONROEVILLE 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

4200 William Penn Highway 

MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 

373-0423 

•4 

o f l im : Si'-' 

BODY SHOP 
Route 48 North 

(HaymaKerfload) : 
MONROEVILLE, PA 16146 

372-8601 

5200 Camp&aUs Run Road 
PTTTSBUftGH, PA 15203. 

7S8-4444 . 

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

5200 Campbelfe Run Road 

PITTBBORQH, PA 15206. 

788-4444 

^ DISCLAIMER O W A R R A ^ E S ' 
2 S , ^ R H E R e B Y 0 I S C L A J M S ^ WAFANTtES EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED 1 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PARTS AND 
^ S ^ ^ ^ J S ^ ^ OP WOH-tt t r tSv O ^ T S T P O R A tABOR LISTED BELOW. 
PESS^TO A ^ n S ^ o T ^ ™ " A S , M E 8 NOR AUmORtZES ANY OTHER 
PARTS PORfT ANYLlABlUTY CONNECTION WITH THE 3AL6 OF THE 

— ^ — i m i c z io -

FOR OPttCE USE 

— mmwm&i WQRMTWH — tmicE: miso 
'JO^PH I I , BtffBEKT L 

• . .—vewiae iNFORrw ION 
ADV: in-mm -̂-ima&î &sm/m21^45:13 w OIDEVILU GĤY LltEKSE N'mRi ^ Lftt2242 

PftCTCfiY 

cssa&aoiy ALT rffi 

fACTORY 

w Mm*?' 
000 01246306" 

««rs: câ r : 

TECH! 480 - MCICPHK" Pf̂L 
CC.: OJ 

FfM)i2*63002 

t m . OESCgiPt'lCBf 
• . i f M KIT 

F.C.: 6D 

1 103.71 i08Ji 

SJSm";TAi_ — 
PARTS 
wECTANlCAl LABOR 
fGfAL t w m . FOR C&lCcfijf 

108,71 
194,21 

• 3?o.oa 

LlKKrtUTWi FW 032902 J2S46 
SUBTOTAL — 

TOTAL c«ftffi£ re^ cG«ee» 
370.00 

•• 370.00 

~ ma TmAi.$ 
SWRY OF CHIDES FOR INVLMCE U15280 

6020.33 

PftYHENT Drba^W-FOft^NWICE i4152eO 

soeisr REPAYS 
«KCKWICftL LABf̂ i 
TOTAL CHflRGE 

370.00 
1394.14 
778M7 

7784,47 

I WAUr vou TO BE "COrtPLETHLY SftTISFIEO" IF 

3 

! CUSTOMER COPY 
LAST PsitE 



N T E R 

O F F I C E 
MEMO 

September 11, 2003 

Subject: Letter Petition for Waiver of Commission Policy 

To: Jam^s J. McNulty, Secretary 

From: /^•"msf^Zgigt^fTManager 
' /^^TS^Compliance Office 

The attained for your assignment as appropriate. 

^ 3 

The attached may be considered a letter petition for waiver of a Commission policy that 
requires initial applicants for limousine authority place a vehicle into service that is no 
more than 8 years old with no more than 100,000 miles. 

fa 
(5 

1 
JVJ RECEIVED 

SEP 1,2 2003 

PA PUBLIC UTIUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



DATE: 

OCUMENT 
FOLDER 

September 17, 2003 

SUBJECT: A-00114384F0003 

ft 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

TO: 

FROM: 

Law Bureau ' 

James J. McNulty, Secretary retary J^'^ 

• t 

Jeunne Noire Enterprises of Pennsylvania 

Attached i s a copy of a L e t t e r / P e t i t i o n f o r Waiver 
of a Commission Policy t h a t requires i n i t i a l applicants 
f o r limousine a u t h o r i t y t o place a v e h i c l e i n t o service 
t h a t i s no more than 8 years o l d w i t h no more than 
100,000 miles, f i l e d by Herbert L. Joseph I I , 
President, Jeunne Noire Enterprises of Pa. i n 
connection w i t h the above docketed proceeding. 

This matter i s assigned t o your Bureau f o r 
appropriate a c t i o n . 

Attachment 

cc: TAS Compliance 

was 
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' DECEIVED. • 

0 < i ^ SEP 2 4 2003 
" 1So C U r"- '^ COMMISSI 

^RETARYS BUREAU 

PAGE 01 

DOCUMEN 
FOLDER 

SEP 2 4 2003 

•01 
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» Describe your safety program. Kow WUJ you ensure the safe operafion of yom" 
Q̂ukwsient And quaJify your .drivers? 

»• D^cribe chfî auipmenE to be operated tr, the proposed limousme service? 

YEAR MAKE MODEL VTN 'MlLEAOE 

i f you do noi now ĥ ve vehicles, be advised tliat you are required to provide s vehicle 
descripttoa before a CcfUfivfttc ofPabS:cConveniencs-:w:!!:bc issued, 

1/ 

(Appendix A page 2) 
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Hubert L. Joseph 
432ParicwoodM 

;Pidsburgh,PA 15210 

Mr. Tim Ziegler, Manager 
Compliance Office 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 
PA PUC P.O. Box 5265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

July 23, 2003 

Re: WAIVER REQUEST: MILEAGE UNDER .1.00,0.0.0 mi. AT APPLICATION PILING 
LETTER OP PETITION 

Dear Mr. 2iegler, 

In furtherance of application # A-001 U364, P.3 , 
said application in danger of being dismissed fo r exceeding the 
100,000 mile vehicle requirement, we hereby profess th3 following: 

1- That on the date of the permanent application f i l i n g , A-ugust 22, 

2002, the vehicle equipment l i s t proffering the eedan to be put 

into limousine service gave a stated mileage of 60,168 miles. These 

miles do not r e f l e c t the f a c t that a new engine was in s t a l l e d i n 

March 2002 at 39,437 miles. 

2. That the exact same vehiele i s s t i l l being used i n the applicant's 

limousine operations. This sedan i s a 2001 Cadillac Deville whose 

vin # i s 1G6KD54Y71U199359. 

3. Several Photos of the vehicle are offered here for your perusal. 

4. A copy of the application page i d e n t i f y i n g the vehicle has been 

provided as well, 

5. I t should also be noted that t h i s has always been a non-smolting 

sedan whose carpets have been covered with heavy gauge v i n y l by the 

dealer to reta i n t h e i r o r i g i n a l q u a l i t y . 

6. Pollowing the equipment description on the aforestated application 

t h i s statement follows: " I f you do not now have vehicles, be advised 
that you are required to provide a vehicle 
description before a Cer t i f i c a t e of Public 
Convenience w i l l be issued". 

7. Since a vehicle description was provided at that time which 
precisely i d e n t i f i e s the same vehicle being used i n limousine service; 
t h i s sedan warrants a waiver to the aforestated 100F000 mi, i n i t i a l 

1. 
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# 

service l i m i t . 

8. I t i s further submitted that since t h i s vehicle was placed into 

limousine service froTC the date i t l e f t the dealer's l o t , said 

vehicle having been purchased new by the applicant, i t should continue 

i t s operations within applicant's limousine service. 

9. Applicant's vehicle was inspected and passed t h i s past Monday. 

A copy of the l a t t e r was previously faxed to your o f f i c e along with 

t h i s l e t t e r . Applicant further offers to drive the vehicle to Harrisb­

urg, PA f o r your own personal inspection. This sedan s t i l l looks new. 

10. Applicant has f u l l y maintained the vehicle and expended additional 

sums to keep t h i s sedan i n top r^nniihg condition; i e : 

a) .Castro 1 o i l and Risolene engine additives are used at o i l 
changes. Wall Mart mechanics frequently state that the car 
sounds new. 

b) In addition to the carpet covering mentioned e a r l i e r , a 
simonize treatment f o r both the exterior and i n t e r i o r were 
in s t a l l e d at the dealer. Touch ups are performed twice 
yearly. 

c) Applicant maintains f u l l "OnStar" coverage f o r the benefit 
of his c l i e n t s on t h i s vehicle. 

WHEREPORE, applicant prays that a waiver be forthcomming to ensure 

that the fine new car vhich he purchased f o r limousine service on 

A p r i l 20t 2001 be allowed to continue i n such service f o r the benefit 

of his c l i e n t s and free commerce. 

With Utmost Sincerity, 

Herbert 1. Joseph J I 
President 
Jeunne Noire Enterprises of PA 
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* Describe your safety program. How wiii yon ensure the safe opsratiun of your 
^quipmsrit^jid xjuslify your driysra? 

. ^ t f t * . S ^ e cwW^ 

*•• Describe the squipinent to be cperat̂ d in the proposed! limousine aervjre? 

YEAR M^^Jg MUD5L v7N_ - MILEAQE 

If you do not now have vehieies, be advised tliat you are required' to provide a vehicle 
descriptkin before a Certificate of PubUc Conveniencs will be issued, 

-(Appendix A pigt 
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COMMOHWBALTH OF PBNKSYLVANTA lG6l tD54Y7ia i993B9 

VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPBCTIOM HHPORT 

T e s t D a t e / T i m e : 07 /21 /2003 a 1 0 : 2 5 : 2 5 5638817770 
VEHXCLE INFC )RMATI0N 

Model: PSVZ&LS 
VIN: i G 6 K D 5 4 Y 7 l U 1 9 9 3 5 9 Eogine size: 4 . 6 L Cylinders: 8 
Odomfiter: 1 2 4 5 4 9 GVWR: 0 Esiimated Tea 
Ucense: LM22242 Inspection Weight; 4 0 0 0 
County: Allegheny Type: I N I T I A L Record Number 0 1 1 0 6 0 

EMISSIONS CONTROL SYSTEMS V I S D A L / F U N C T I O N A L . INSPECTION 

Air Inj. System: PASS Catalytic Convener: PASS Gas Cap Integrity: PASS 
EGR System: PJL3S Evaporative Control System: PASS 
PCV System: PASS 
Fuel lake Resfricior: PASS 

T A I L I P E EMISSIONS INSPECTION 

MODE CO % HC ppm RPM D I L U T I O N % 

2 S p e e d I d l e L i m i t R e a d i n g R e s u l t L i m i t Reading Result Reading Resul t Reading Result 

I D L E 1 . 0 0 0 . 0 4 PASS 1 3 0 1 2 1 PASS N / A N / A 1 4 . 6 VALTD 

2 5 0 0 RPM N / A N / A H / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A N / A 

I P OVERALL TEST RESULTS: P A S S 

trol Systems Visual/Functional Ijxspcction: PASS 
Emissions Inspection: PASS 

Sticker: IM33047743 
TIN: 840527536399 

PLEASE RETAIN THIS DOCUMENT POR YOUR RECORDS. 

i "il! Vehicle tested i u aocordajac* v i t h federal regulatlcme and Pa, T i t l e 75, Chapter 177 

EMISSIONS INSPECTION STATION 

A 
PHONE: 

4300 WILLIAM PSfflf HWY XOSBOSVILIB PA 2 5 H S -
(413) 373-3133 

INSPECTOR NAME: 
INSPECTOR n>: 
ANALYZER #: 
SOFTWARE VERSION: 

t-TLB E, WATT 
17777137 
SX9fXS0i 
9901 

VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPECTION QUESTIONS: 
I f the scation cannot answer your quesciozis, 

please contact the Customer Hotline at 
(800} 265-0921 

Inspector's 
Signature: 
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA 
FAMILY DmSCON 

No. FD 

•be fern fen dam. 

AND MOW, to wit, this 

ORDER OF COURT 

^ *y of 200 

¥32, Ae^caof 

mo-, 
BY THE COURT: 

Plainuff 

P.lainutTs auomev 

Defendant 
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Fathers' Resource Center 

Visitation Confirman'on Form 

Case M a n a g e r 

WO 3^'H?00 dpi) f f t y 
riiottc Number 

Cliild(i'cn) ,s: 

Parent's Names: H o r W H 1 J o S g p l n ; ' L e e - N / J v L L a r d 

To be completed by Case manager To be complered by COMMUNITY 
VISITATION NETWORK 

Date of Visit Time of Visit 
From To 

Assigned Visitation: 
Staff 

(Check 
One) 
CA Ov 

X 

cm 

5/3/03 

5. / ID/03 s 

Approved by. ransportation/Visitation Supervisor Date 

Location of Visit ( I f other than the parent's home) 

6&n i Commerce. 5 t ^ e f 
ContMCt Pcrson/Phonc number 



Welch 
fcpGold 
K^Siegel, 
Attorneys ot Law 

ID 

RC. 

Welch, Gold Sc Siegel, P.C. 
Lawyers Building 
428 Forbes Avenue 
Pillsburgh, PA 15219 
Telephone: 1-800-375-3089 
Fa*: (412) 391-8232 

Philnddphia Ojfite 
AssQciatrd wilh 

Aliamryi at IM-J-
I'hiladfiphio. PA 19110 

July 24; 2003 
TO 

co 
o c : < 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Attention: Timothy Zeigler. Manager 
Compliance Office 

Re: A-00n4384;F.3 
Application of Herbert L. Joseph. II, t/c/b/a Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
My File No.: 226197 

Dear Mr. Zeigler: 

I have not entered mv appearance in the above-captioned matter: I am writing 
this letter as a courtesy to Mr. Joseph. Please forward your response to him, at his 
address listed below. 

Mr. Joseph received a letter from David Ehrhart advising him that his 
application fails to comply with your requirements because one ofthe vehicles, a 2001 
Cadillac Deville with 111,850 miles, does not comply with your requirement that the 
vehicle have no more than 100,000 miles. 

1. Please advise Mr. Joseph of the authority for this requirement, i.e., 
statutory or regulatory, with appropriate citation. 

2. Mr. Joseph told me that he spoke with Mr. Ehrhart following receipt of 
Mr. Ehrhart's letter and that Mr. Ehrhart suggested that Mr. Joseph 
contact you to request a waiver. Please advise Mr. Joseph ofthe time 
frame within which he may request a waiver, and the method he should 
follow to submit such request. 

3. In support of Mr. Joseph's request for a waiver. Mr. Joseph advised me 
that the vehicle was inspected on July 21. 2003. Also, he advised me 
that the engine was replaced at 39,437 miles, so that the actual mileage 
on the vehicle after the engine was replaced is only 75,112 miles. He 
also requests waiver because on the date that he filed his application, on 
or about August 22. 2002, the mileage on the vehicle was 60,168. 



Timothy Zeigler. Manager, Compliance Office 
July 22, 2003 

Page Two 

4. Mr. Joseph's understanding of your policy is that a vehicle cannot be 
placed into limousine service if it has accrued more than 100.000 miles, 
but that if it has been placed into limousine service before it has 
accrued 100,000 miles, then it can continue in limousine service even 
after it has accrued 100,000 miles. Is Mr. Joseph's understanding 
correct? 

Thank you for your anticipated timely response to this inquiry/request for 
waiver to Mr. Joseph at his address of record, listed below. 

Very truly yours, 

WELCH, GOLD & SIEGEL, P.C. 

CAROL L. ROSEN, ESQUIRE 

CLR/dcg 
cc: Herbert L. Joseph, II 

t/d/b/a Neunne Noire Enterprises of Pennsylvania 
432 Parkwood Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15210 



# 

Herbert L. Joseph 
432 Parkwood Rd. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15210 

7^/^)387-7 3^ / 

#3, MVS 

T0 39Vd 



Herbert L.Joseph 
432 Parkwood Rd. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15210 

-3©/- 73.^/ 

PA PUC P.O. Box 3265 " ^ 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 3= ^ 5 

July 23, 2003 ^ 

Mr. Tim Ziegler, Manager 
Compliance Office 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 

rn 

Re: WAIVER REQUEST: MILEAGE UNDER 100,00,0 mi. AT APPLICATION FILING 
LETTER OFPETITION 

Dear Mr. Ziegler, 

In furtherance of application # A-00114384, F.3 , 

said application i n danger of being dismissed fo r exceeding the 

100,000 mile vehicle requirement, we hereby profess the following: 

1. That on the date of the permanent application f i l i n g , August 22, 

2002, the vehicle equipment l i s t proffering the sedan to be put 

into limousine service gave a stated mileage of 60,168 miles. These 

miles do not r e f l e c t the f a c t that a new engine was i n s t a l l e d i n 

March 2002 at 39,437 miles. 

2. That the exact same vehicle i s s t i l l being used i n the applicant's 

limousine operations. This sedan i s a 2001 Cadillac Deville whose 

vin # i s 1G6KD54Y71U199359. 

3. Several Photos of the vehicle are offered here fo r your perusal. 

4. A copy of the application page i d e n t i f y i n g the vehicle has been 

provided as w e l l . 

5- I t should also be noted that t h i s has always been a non-smoking 

sedan whose carpets have been covered with heavy gauge v i n y l by the 

dealer to r e t a i n t h e i r o r i g i n a l q u a l i t y . 

6. Following the equipment description on the aforestated application 

t h i s statement follows: " I f you do not now have vehicles, be advised 
that you are required to provide a vehicle 
description before a C e r t i f i c a t e of Public 
Convenience w i l l be issued". 

7. Since a vehicle description was provided at that time which 

precisely i d e n t i f i e s the same vehicle being used i n limousine service; 

this sedan warrants a waiver to the aforestated 100,000 mi. i n i t i a l 

1. 



0 • 

service l i m i t . 

8. I t i s further submitted that since t h i s vehicle was placed into 

limousine service from the date i t l e f t the dealer's l o t , said 

vehicle having been purchased new by the applicant, i t should continue 

i t s operations w i t h i n applicant's limousine service. 

9. Applicant's vehicle was inspected and passed t h i s past Monday. 

A copy of the l a t t e r was previously faxed to your o f f i c e along with 

t h i s l e t t e r . Applicant fu r t h e r offers to drive the vehicle to Harrisb­

urg, PA f o r your own personal inspection. This sedan s t i l l looks new. 

10. Applicant has f u l l y maintained the vehicle and expended additional 

sums to keep t h i s sedan i n top rianniiig condition; i e : 

a) Castrol o i l and Risolene engine additives are used at o i l 
changes. Wall Mart mechanics frequently state that the car 
sounds new. 

b) In addition to the carpet covering mentioned e a r l i e r , a 
simonize treatment f o r both the exterior and i n t e r i o r were 
i n s t a l l e d at the dealer. Touch ups are performed twice 
yearly. 

c) Applicant maintains f u l l "OnStar" coverage f o r the benefit 
of his c l i e n t s on t h i s vehicle. 

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that a waiver be forthcomming to e n s u r i ^ ^ 

that the fine new car which he purchased f o r limousine service on 

A p r i l 20, 2001 be allowed to continue i n such service f o r the benefit 

of his c l i e n t s and free commerce. 

With Utmost Sincerity, 

[erbert L. Joseph I I 
President 
Jeunne Noire Enterprises of PA 

a-



8 Describe your safety program. How will you ensure the safe operation of your 
-equioment and qualify your drivers? 

» Describe the equipment to be operated in the proposed limousine service? 

YEAR MAKE MODEL VTN - MILEAGE 

Xf you do not now have vehicles, be advised tliat you are required to provide a vehicle 
description before a Certificate of Public Convenience will, be issued. 

r - r - J„ It. z. QQ 1 f f i j u (^TUJO doll MS. & 

(Appendix A page 2) 



13 Goudwfentii Scrvfce^jW o a m : 

• ASE Cer t i f i ed Tcchn ic fa im 
• Cour tesy AJtermUe T r a r a po r ta t i on 
> y i f iF t tn^ Service Guarantee 
• Compet i t i ve Up-Front Pr ic ing 

r 

MONROEVILLE 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

4200 Wiliiam Penn Highway 
MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 

373-0423 

AUTOMOTIVE 
BODY SHOP 

Route 48 North 
(Haymaker Road) 

MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 
, 372-8601 

5200 Campbells Run Road 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 

788-4444 

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

5200 Campbells Run Road 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 

788-4444 

> . \ v DISCLAIMER OF.WARRANTIES 
Tft& SELLER HEREBY DISCLAIMS AU WARFWl̂ lhES EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPUED, 
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR,PURPOSE AND NEITHER ASSUMES.NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER 
PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WfTH THE SALE OF THE 
PARTS. 

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PARTS AND 
LABOR LISTED BELOW." 

-r--- INVOICE 70 - ORIVeR/OM* iNFOKKAViON - WOICf-;: M15280 
JOSEPH !!> HFRBffit'X 
432 P i m m RD * 
PITTSSORliH M 15210 
ALLEGHflW :; • 
HOHE; (412) 331-7321 WS&i (412) 381-7321 

QFtift l t Sf: 1 

JOSEPH II, HSRifcRT L 
432 PAHKWGOB HU 
PITTSBURGH Pft 15210 

HOPE! (412) 381-7321 WUIft: (4)2) 381-7321 
^ VKHICLfc" INFOWi'ION 

MV! 176 NCBURNEYi INVOICES-PRELIM m W Kfi 
h-G: 06093 INV0I(i&: 03/29/2002 13:45:13. 
ODOffEIER IM: 39437 OUT: , 39437 J , - - — W^S-lG6 r -
DflfPS m m 03/18/02" HONE: 03/29/02-

VIN l66i«K)4Y7lUi99359 
01 CADILUAC DEVILLE 

Ll.C&SE PiUrtBERi-Pfl 1̂ -22242 

"" s i w t oociom 
DATES 1NSERVICE: 042001 SO'.U: 042001 

O M i m 51 atSTOHER SAIB THERE IS ft.ftUID UFM HE SAW SMOKE UMUER HOOD REPORT 
CAUSE 
CORRECT: 

LEfiKIlWi Oli. BOLTS BROKE £N SLOCK 

OKERATIOK 
JlSW 

TECH HOURS 
m 12,3 

5.0 
1399.93 

FPCTORV 

000 012345621 
WS: COUVf 11 
TECH: 460^- RACIOPW, 9M. 

^•-0888942*0 

EN6tLH8E5!J 
+OIL10I430B 

f-X.i IB 

TYPF: 

SUBTOTAL -

PARTS 
CitCHftNICfil. LABOR 
TOrftL CHftROE FOR CONCERM 

59 l.i, 62 
1199.9: 
7111.551 

I'CwCcRM 53* PDD-L/KE '̂("ER UVSTAilfWj Q& INE /WO GhrflMi IV "1*0 WH W StCGNP^Y 
COOLANT FftHI 

CAUSE OPEftf FAN IsvOP 

J-̂ 01 
TECH aXJRS 
m 2.8 

AM'N' 
194.21 

CUSTOMER COPY 



# 

E 3 e o o t J w r e n c n » f V K c / ^ - o f f C T , ^ 
• ASE Cer t i f ied Techn ic ians 
• Courtesy AltenuUe TraiLS portation -
• -.lifetime Service Guarantee 
• Competitive Up-From Pricing" 

MONROEVILLE 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

4200 William Penn Highway 

MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 

373-0423 

BODY SHOP 
Route 48 North 

(Haymaker; Road) 
MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 

372-6601 

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP 
SERVICE AND PARTS 

5200 Campbells Run Road 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 _ 

788-4444 
'5200 Campbells-Run Road 
prnrsBURGN, P A 15205 

., ^ 788-4444 

DISCLAIMER OfiVARRANTlES ^ " ; " 
S l . M ^ . H E R E B Y 0 , S C U | M S ALL WAFANTIES EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. , ^ n , i r w i s 

INCLUDING ANY IMPUED WARRANTY OF ERCHANTABtUTY OR FITNESS FOR A L * B O R LJSTED BELOW. 
p ^ I n M ^ o ^ r ^ 3 5 A N D N E I T H E R ASJMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER - -
PERSON TO ASSUME FOR (T ANY LIABILITY CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THE J ^ ^ ^ ^ S ^ S & * S 2 ^ 

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PARTS AND 

ffOTtX TO 
JOSSPH U, H B̂fc'RT L 

m (yp|Q£ ^ 

— ARIVtR/OWiVER IjvfORffA'f?£Sy — /AWOiCE: W1528a 
JOSEPH I I , HERBERI L 

VeHia£ INFORfiAl ION 

ADV* 176 MCfrnT IPIVCldjk- 03/29/2002 13:45:13 Frt Oi BKVILLt 6W!Y 

FACTORY 

PART Î UilBtR -
000 012463002 
PARTS: .COUNl* 1 
TECH: 480 - RftCIGflPOv-'P^ 

CC.: 0J 
FpT0l24630d2 7 

I 
1 

MOTE DESCRIPTION 
4FAN KIT 

QTY 
i 

SELL 
108.71. iOS.7i 

F.C,: 6D 

SUBTOTAL -
PARTS 
UECBANICAL LABOR 
rOTAL CHARGE FOR CONCERN 

108.71 
194.21 
302.92 

FACTORY 

VW:- AUfH* FW 032902 12:46 
- SUBTOTAL 

TYPE: 
.'1 GRAMO TOTAt.S 

SUBLEf RO'AIRS 
TOTAL CHARGE FOR CONCERN 

370.00 
370.0( 

Slfp*iARY Uf CHARGES FOR INV0£C£ W15280 
PfiRTS , 6020,33 
SUBLET REPAIRS 370.00 
riECHAfcm LABOR 1394,14 

TOTAL Zm& r ^ ' X A l 

I- YOU HAVE m QUESTIONS - PLEASE SEE FRAfcC A. 
I m J YOU TO SE "CGffLfc'TMY SATiSFItD" IF 

m PLEASE CALL PE. 

PAYMENT OXSTRIBlffflGK FL^'-INVOICE ^1^230 

TOTAI. CHARGE r**"L 

FACTORY WARRANTY 7784s4? 

pw 

5 

CUSTOMER COPY 
LAST PftC-F. 



COMMONWEALTH O F P E N N S Y L V A N I A 1G6KDS4Y71U199359 

V E H I C L E E M I S S I O N S I N S P E C T I O N R E P O R T 

T e a t Date /T ime: 07/21/2003 @ 10:25:25 5638817770 

._IICLE INFORMATION 

1G6KD54Y71U199359 Engine size: 4 . 6 L 
Odometer: 114549 
Ucense: LM22242 
County: A l l egheny 

GVWR: 
Inspection 
Type: I N I T I A L 

Model: D E V I L L E 
Cylinders: 8 
Estimated Test 
Weight: 4000 
Record Number: 011060 

Air Inj. System: 
EGR System: 
PCV System: 
Fuel Inlet Restrictor: 

PASS 
PASS 
PASS 
PASS 

EMISSIONS CONTROL SYSTEMS VISUAL/FUNCTIONAL. INSPECTION 

Gas Cap Integrity: PASS Catalytic Converter: 
Evaporative Control System: 

PASS 
PASS 

TAILIPE EMISSIONS INSPECTION 

MODE CO % HC ppm RPM DILUTION % 

2 Speed I d l e L i m i t Reading Result L i m i t Reading Result Reading Result Reading Result 

IDLE 1.00 0.04 PASS 130 121 PASS N/A N/A 14.6 VALID 

2500 RPM N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SIP 

m 

OVERALL TEST RESULTS: 

ontrol Systems Visual/Functional Inspection: PASS-
Tailpipe Emissions Inspection: PASS 

PASS 
Sticker: IM3 3 047743 
TIN: 840527536399 

PLEASE RETAIN THIS DOCUMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

Ji' 

V e h i c l e t e s t e d i n accordance w i t h . f e d e r a l r e g u l a t i o n s and P a . T i t l e 75, Chapter 177 

E M I S S I O N S I N S P E C T I O N S T A T I O N 

ADDRESS: 
PHONE: 

4200 WILLIAM PENN HWY MONROEVILLE PA 15146-

(412) 373-3333 

INSPECTOR NAME: 
INSPECTOR ID: 
ANALYZER If: 
SOFTWARE VERSION: 

LYLE E. WATT 
17777137 
SX971509 
9901 

VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPECTION QUESTIONS: 
I f the s ta t ion cannot answer your questions, 

please contact the Customer Hotline at 
(800} 265-0921 

Inspector's 
Signature: 




